is a computer modeling technique that simulates the effects of variations in interest rates on net interest income.  These simulations,
which we conduct at least quarterly, compare multiple hypothetical interest rate scenarios to a stable, interest rate environment.

45

The following table shows the estimated impact on net interest income for the next twelve months resulting from potential changes in
the interest rates.  The calculated changes assume a parallel shift across the yield curve.  The effects of changing the yield curve slope
are not considered in the analysis, nor do we consider changes in the spread relationships between various indexes which impact our
net interest income.  These estimates require us to make certain assumptions including loan and mortgage-related investment
prepayment speeds, reinvestment rates, and deposit maturities and decay rates similar to the gap analysis.  These assumptions are
inherently uncertain and, as a result, we cannot precisely predict the impact of changes in interest rates on our net interest income.
Actual results may differ significantly due to timing, magnitude and frequency of interest rate changes and changes in market
conditions:

  Calculated increase (decrease) at December 31,
  2007  2006

Changes in
interest rates

 Net interest
income

% Change

 Net interest
 income

% Change

  (Amounts in thousands)

+200 basis points  $ (5,376)  (2.4) %  $ (6,508)  (2.7) %
+100 basis points   (2,119)  (0.9)   (2,895)  (1.2)
-100 basis points   4,307   1.9   1,783   0.8
-200 basis points   6,626   3.0   2,895   1.2

As is the case with the gap table, certain shortcomings are inherent in the methodology used in the above interest rate risk
measurements.  Modeling changes in net interest income require us to make certain assumptions that may or may not reflect the
manner in which actual yields respond to changes in market interest rates.  In this regard, the net interest income table presented
assumes that the change in interest rates is reflected uniformly across the yield curve regardless of the duration to maturity or
repricing of specific assets and liabilities.  Accordingly, although the net interest income table provides an indication of our interest